

Elect-139/23

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 09

31.10.2025

Today is fixed for IO's report.

No report is received from IO.

It appears from the record that CS has not been submitted though the case was lodged vide Bongaon PS case No 124/21 dated 03.03.2021.

IO of this case is directed to submit report in final form without any further delay.

Fix 26.11.2025 for IO's report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to IC Bongaon PS for information and taking necessary action.

D/C by me

Judge Special (Electricity)
Bongaon